Compact Module - Thermodynamic Trap (Dv1 and DV2)
CMTD250M
Energy Conservation  |  Environment  |  Process Efficiency
Description
The Forbes Marshall Compact Module - Thermodynamic
Trap, CMTD250M is designed with an inbuilt inlet isolation
valve, bypass valve and trap vent valve for very high
pressure steam applications up to 220 bar g @ 374°C.

13.
14.
How to Order
Example: 1 No. of Compact Module - Thermodynamic Trap
(DV1 and DV2), CMTD250M, DN 25 butt weldable end
connection, IBR.
Recommended Tightening Torques
90-100 Nm
M18 x1.5 NUT (12)
M18 x1.5 STUD (11)
180-200 Nm
Part Torque
Spares
Fastner Kit
Isolation Valve Kit
Gasket Kit
Seat -1 no., disc -1 no, cover gasket
-1 no.,seat gaskets- 2 no's
Spare consists of cover stud & nut,
04 nos each
Spare consists of complete isolation
valve 1 no;
Strainer gasket -1 no. , seat gaskets
-2 no's and cover gasket -1 no's
Set of Internals
11,12
4
5,6
5,6,7,8
Spare type Description Part No.
3. Ensure there is sufficient access to the strainer below
the bottom cover to allow it to be cleaned.
4. Ensure that there is sufficient access to the valve
keys to allow proper operation of the valves.
5. Ensure trap module is properly supported. 2 nos. of
M12 tappings provided on the rear side of the body
can be used for this purpose.
After 24 hours in service, the cover nuts should be
checked for tightness.  Separate installation and
maintenance instructions give full details.
Installation Note
Ensure the following for CMTD250M to operate correctly
and remove condensate effectively.
1. CMTD250M is installed such that the flow
of condensate is in the direction of the
arrow marked on the rear side of the
body.  Inlet of the flow is vertical while
outlet of the condensate is horizontal.
2. Ensure all valves are either fully opened or fully closed.
Fig.2 Exploded view of CMTD250M
Screen Kit